

SB029-24
Natural Gas Materials on a Six-Month Contract
Gas Department

				Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co., Inc.	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	#12 YELLOW TRACING WIRE PE 30, SOLID COPPER, 500 FEET - PROLINE	100,000	FT	\$0.18	\$18,000.00
2	#12 YELLOW TRACING WIRE PE 30, SOLID COPPER, 2500 FEET - PROLINE	10,000	FT	\$0.18	\$1,800.00
3	#12/#10 YELLOW WIRE CONNECTORS WITH SEALANT - PROLINE	2,000	FT	\$3.15	\$6,300.00
4	½” CTS .090 PE 2708 6500 GAS TUBING 500 FEET ROLL - PERFORMANCE PIPE	35,000	FT	\$0.36	\$12,600.00
5	¾" IPS .090 PE 2406 6500 GAS TUBING 500 FEET ROLL - PERFORMANCE PIPE	6,000	FT	\$0.63	\$3,780.00
6	2” IPS SDR 11 PE2406 6500 GAS PIPE 500 FEET ROLL - PERFORMANCE PIPE	60,000	FT	\$1.30	\$78,000.00
7	4” IPS SDR 11 PE2406 6500 GAS PIPE 40 FOOT STICK - PERFORMANCE PIPE	2000	FT	\$4.60	\$9,200.00
8	4” IPS SDR 11 PE2406 6500 GAS PIPE TUBING 500 FEET ROLL - PERFORMANCE PIPE	7500	FT	\$4.85	\$36,375.00
9	6" IPS SDR 11 PE2406 6500 GAS PIPE 40 FOOT STICK - PERFORMANCE PIPE	1000	FT	\$10.55	\$10,550.00
10	6” IPS SDR 11 PE2406 6500 GAS PIPE 250 OR 500 FEET ROLL – PERFORMANCE PIPE	500	FT	\$10.90	\$5,450.00
11	2” IPS PE 3408/4710 ELECTROFUSE CPLG - IPEX OR FRIALEN	500	FT	\$11.25	\$5,625.00
12	2” x 5/8” E-FUSE TAP TEE KIT W/800 EFV INSTALLED - IPEX OR FRIALEN	500	EA	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
13	2” IPS SDR11 PE 2708 BFUSE 90 EL - PERFORMANCE PIPE	5	EA	\$6.75	\$33.75
14	2” IPS SDR11 PE 2708 BFUSE TEE - PERFORMANCE PIPE	15	EA	\$7.75	\$116.25
15	2” IPS SDR11 PE 2708 BFUSE CAP - PERFORMANCE PIPE	30	EA	\$3.95	\$118.50
16	2” IPS SDR11 PE 2708 POLY VALVE , FULL PORT, 1.90” MINIMUM PORT, BW x BW, 2” SQUARE HEAD, POSITION INDICATION, OVER-TORQUE PROTECTION - KEROTEST	20	EA	\$68.00	\$1,360.00

BID TABULATION

17	3" IPS PE 3408/4710 ELECTROFUSE CPLG - IPEX OR FRIALEN	6	EA	\$25.00	\$150.00
18	4" IPS PE 3408/4710 ELECTROFUSE CPLG - IPEX OR FRIALEN	60	EA	\$36.00	\$2,160.00
19	4" IPS SDR 11 PE 2708 BFUSE 90 EL - PERFORMANCE PIPE	5	EA	\$18.00	\$90.00
20	4" IPS SDR 11 PE 2708 BFUSE TEE - PERFORMANCE PIPE	20	EA	\$22.00	\$440.00
21	4" IPS SDR 11 PE 2708 BFUSE CAP - PERFORMANCE PIPE	10	EA	\$12.00	\$120.00
22	4"x2" IPS SDR 11 PE 2708 BFUSE REDUCER	20	EA	\$12.00	\$240.00
23	4" IPS SDR11 PE 2708 POLY VALVE , FULL PORT, 3.63" MINIMUM PORT, , BW x BW, 2" SQUARE HEAD, POSITION INDICATION, OVER-TORQUE PROTECTION - KEROTEST	15	EA	\$265.00	\$3,975.00
24	6" IPS PE 3408/4710 ELECTROFUSE CPLG - IPEX OR FRIALEN	25	EA	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
25	6" SDR11 IPS PE 2708, BFUSE TEE	15	EA	\$40.00	\$600.00
26	6"x4" SDR11 IPS PE 2708, BFUSE REDUCER	10	EA	\$27.00	\$270.00
27	3/4" x 5/8" PE 2708 GAS RISER PIGTAIL - PERFECTION	400	EA	\$30.00	\$12,000.00
28	3/4" x 3/4" PE 2708 GAS RISER WITH PIGTAIL - PERFECTION	50	EA	\$44.00	\$2,200.00
29	1/2" CTS METFIT STYLE COUPLING - METFIT	1500	EA	\$10.60	\$15,900.00
30	1/2" CTS METFIT STYLE DEAD END - METFIT	50	EA	\$9.20	\$460.00
31	3/4" IPS METFIT STYLE COUPLING - METFIT	500	EA	\$20.60	\$10,300.00
32	3/4" IPS METFIT STYLE DEAD END - METFIT	25	EA	\$16.00	\$400.00
33	3/4" X 5/8" METFIT STYLE REDUCER - METFIT	25	EA	\$26.00	\$650.00
34	1/2" CTS METFIT STYLE TEE - METFIT	25	EA	\$25.50	\$637.50
35	3/4" CTS METFIT STYLE TEE - METFIT	10	EA	\$37.00	\$370.00
36	2" x 5/8" NO EFV TAP TEE - IPEX OR FRIALEN	25	EA	\$28.00	\$700.00
37	2" x 3/4" NO EFV ELECTROFUSE TAP TEE BF OUTLET - IPEX OR FRIALEN	50	EA	\$31.00	\$1,550.00

BID TABULATION

38	4" x 5/8 NO EFV TAP TEE - IPEX OR FRIALEN - IPEX OR FRIALEN	100	EA	\$34.00	\$3,400.00
39	4" x 3/4" NO EFV ELECTROFUSE TAP TEES BF OUTLET - IPEX OR FRIALEN	50	EA	\$46.00	\$2,300.00
40	1" ELECTROFUSE COUPLING - IPEX OR FRIALEN	5	EA	\$10.25	\$51.25
41	3/4" ELECTROFUSE COUPLING - IPEX OR FRIALEN	5	EA	\$9.00	\$45.00
42	5/8" ELECTROFUSE COUPLING - IPEX OR FRIALEN	5	EA	\$8.75	\$43.75
43	5/8" 800 CFH PE STICK EFV - UMAC	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
44	3/4" 800 CFH PE STICK EFV - UMAC	50	EA	\$33.00	\$1,650.00
45	3/4" PE BUTT FUSE FULL PORT CURB VALVE (KEROTEST P/N 99047511)	50	EA	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
46	3/4" MERCH STEEL BLK SQ HEAD PLUG-DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	200	EA	\$1.25	\$250.00
47	3/4" STD MI BLK COUPLING - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	300	EA	\$2.50	\$750.00
48	3/4" x CLOSE STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	400	EA	\$1.70	\$680.00
49	3/4" X 2" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	100	EA	\$2.50	\$250.00
50	3/4" X 3" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	100	EA	\$3.00	\$300.00
51	3/4" X 4" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	100	EA	\$3.50	\$350.00
52	3/4" X 6" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	200	EA	\$4.50	\$900.00
53	3/4" x 7" STD BLK NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	200	EA	\$4.75	\$950.00
54	3/4" X 8" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	100	EA	\$4.95	\$495.00
55	3/4" X 12" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	400	EA	\$4.95	\$1,980.00
56	3/4" x 18" STD BLK NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	50	EA	\$11.25	\$562.50
57	1" STD MI BLK COUPLING - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	300	EA	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
58	1" STD MI BLK 90 EL - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	600	EA	\$3.50	\$2,100.00

BID TABULATION

59	1" X CLOSE STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	100	EA	\$1.90	\$190.00
60	1" X 2" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	50	EA	\$1.65	\$82.50
61	1" X 3" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	300	EA	\$1.85	\$555.00
62	1" X 4" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	100	EA	\$2.70	\$270.00
63	1" X 6" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	200	EA	\$3.75	\$750.00
64	1" x 7" STD BLK NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	100	EA	\$8.25	\$825.00
65	2" STD MI BLK STL COUPLING - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	10	EA	\$11.15	\$111.50
66	2" STD MI BLK STL 90 EL - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	25	EA	\$12.50	\$312.50
67	2" x CLOSE STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	25	EA	\$4.20	\$105.00
68	2" x 3" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	25	EA	\$4.25	\$106.25
69	2" x 4" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	25	EA	\$4.25	\$106.25
70	2" x 6" STD BLK STL NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	25	EA	\$6.95	\$173.75
71	¾" BRASS MTR STOP BALL VALVE W/LOCKWING (RUB)	600	EA	\$16.05	\$9,630.00
72	1" PITT METER SWIVEL SETS (1-1/4" NUT, 1" PITT SWIVEL) - CENTRAL	1200	EA	\$18.60	\$22,320.00
73	1" PITT METER SWIVEL SETS (1" PITT SWIVEL) – CENTRAL (Price #72 as nut only if not sold in sets)	1200	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
74	1" PITT METER WASHERS	1200	EA	\$0.64	\$768.00
75	45 LT METER SWIVEL SETS (NUT AND SWIVEL) - CENTRAL	200	EA	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
76	45 LT METER WASHERS	350	EA	\$0.60	\$210.00
77	BARREL LOCKS FOR GAS L/W - BROOKS	500	EA	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
78	BARREL LOCK KEYS - BROOKS	10	EA	\$82.00	\$820.00
79	16 OZ. PIPE THREAD SEALANT - JOMAR GIMME THE GREEN	48	EA	\$18.90	\$907.20

BID TABULATION

80	4" x 5/8" EF TAP TEE W/EFV 800 - IPEX OR FRIALEN	100	EA	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
81	1" x 3/4" BLK BELL REDUCER - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	250	EA	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
82	2" INSULATED UNIONS - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	25	EA	\$44.00	\$1,100.00
83	1" NO BLO TEE - MUELLER	10	EA	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
84	#79344 STEM O-RING 1" (NO-BLO GASKET) - MUELLER	25	EA	\$3.50	\$87.50
85	#79345 CAP O-RING 1" (NO-BLO GASKET) - MUELLER	25	EA	\$4.75	\$118.75
86	3/4" STEEL SOCKET WELD 3000# COUPLING - WELDBEND OR DOMESTIC	5	EA	\$4.00	\$20.00
87	1" STEEL SOCKET WELD 3000# COUPLING - WELDBEND OR DOMESTIC	5	EA	\$5.00	\$25.00
88	3/4" WPHY52 STD WELD CAP STEEL - WELDBEND OR DOMESTIC	25	EA	\$23.00	\$575.00
89	1" WPHY52 STD WELD CAP STEEL - WELDBEND OR DOMESTIC	25	EA	\$29.00	\$725.00
90	2" WPHY-52 STEEL WELD CAPS - WELDBEND OR DOMESTIC	25	EA	\$84.00	\$2,100.00
91	2" WPHY-52 STEEL WELD 90 DEGREE ELL. - WELDBEND OR DOMESTIC	25	EA	\$71.00	\$1,775.00
92	3/4" x 6" SCH80 TOE NIPPLE (WLED END BEVELED) - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	50	EA	\$10.50	\$525.00
93	3/4" x 12" SCH80 TOE NIPPLE (WELD END BEVELED) - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
94	3/4" STEEL WELD BY WELD 800 EFV - PERFECTION	10	EA	\$53.00	\$530.00
95	25"-36" PLASTIC VALVE BOX W/ CAST IRON COLLAR	100	EA	\$105.00	\$10,500.00
96	CAST IRON COLLAR FOR VALVE BOX	100	EA	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
97	20" EXTENSION FOR PLASTIC VALVE BOX	50	EA	\$36.00	\$1,800.00
98	5 -1/4 " "GAS" LID FOR VALVE BOX	50	EA	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
99	2" CAST IRON COLLAR RISER FOR 5 1/4 VALVE LID	20	EA	\$27.50	\$550.00
100	4" CAST IRON COLLAR RISER FOR 5 1/4 VALVE LID	20	EA	\$39.75	\$795.00

BID TABULATION

101	6" CAST IRON COLLAR RISER FOR 5 1/4 VALVE LID	20	EA	\$52.85	\$1,057.00
102	2" CASE H-35 TAPECOAT GRAY WRAP - TAPECOAT	5	CS	\$342.00	\$1,710.00
103	4" CASE H-35 TAPECOAT GRAY WRAP - TAPECOAT	5	CS	\$352.00	\$1,760.00
104	4-1/2" x 6' SCH 40 A500 GRADE B DOMESTIC STEEL PIPE BOLLARD - DOMESTIC	50	EA	\$170.00	\$8,500.00
105	4" SCH 40 PVC BOLLARD CAPS	50	EA	\$16.00	\$800.00
106	RHINO TRIVIEW TEST STATION: 66", YELLOW, UV STABLE, WITH TWO INSIDE TERMINALS AND A BLACK CAP (P/N TVTI66YB2) WITH LAWRENCEVILLE GAS DECAL (SD-9546); 2 7/8" X 16", WHITE, 5-BLK/YLW/811, 107WARNING GAS PIPELINE, 811, IN EMERGENCY CALL CITY OF LAWRENCEVILLE 770-963-3332 - RHINO	200	EA	\$47.00	\$9,400.00
107	RHINO TRIVIEW PIPELINE MARKER: 66" WITH BLACK CAP, UV STABLE YELLOW, (P/N TVF66YB) WITH LAWRENCEVILLE GAS DECAL (SD9546) - RHINO	200	EA	\$36.00	\$7,200.00
108	1" x 8" STD BLK NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	100	EA	\$7.50	\$750.00
109	1" x 12" STD BLK NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	100	EA	\$9.00	\$900.00
110	1" x 18" STD BLK NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	50	EA	\$11.50	\$575.00
111	1" BRASS MTR STOP BALL VALVE W/LOCKWING (RUB)	50	EA	\$23.50	\$1,175.00
112	1" STD MI BLK INSULATED UNION - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	50	EA	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
113	2" IPS SDR 11 PE2406 6500 GAS PIPE 40 FOOT STICK - PERFORMANCE PIPE	4000	FT	\$1.75	\$7,000.00
114	4" x 2", 4MM PINS ELECTROFUSE HIGH VOLUME TAP TEES BF OUTLET - IPEX OR FRIALEN	10	EA	\$98.00	\$980.00
115	6" x 4", 4MM PINS, ELECTROFUSE HIGH VOLUME TAP TEES BF OUTLET - IPEX OR FRIALEN	6	EA	\$185.00	\$1,110.00
116	2" STD MI BLK TEE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	50	EA	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
117	2" STD MI BLK STREET 90 EL - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	50	EA	\$19.00	\$950.00
118	6" IPS SDR 11 PE 2708 BFUSE CAP - PERFORMANCE PIPE	25	EA	\$28.00	\$700.00
119	2" x 8" STD BLK NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	50	EA	\$15.00	\$750.00

BID TABULATION

120	2" x 12" STD BLK NIPPLE - DOMESTIC OR SMITH COOPER	25	EA	\$18.25	\$456.25
121	2" x 2" PE 2708 PB PT GAS RISER PIGTAIL – PERFECTION 78403	12	EA	\$180.00	\$2,160.00
TOTAL				\$440,430.95	
Will vendor hold pricing firm? Renewal Option 1				5% Increase	
Will vendor hold pricing firm? Renewal Option 2				5% Increase	
Will vendor hold pricing firm? Renewal Option 3				5% Increase	
Will vendor hold pricing firm? Renewal Option 4				5% Increase	
Will vendor hold pricing firm? Renewal Option 5				5% Increase	
Will vendor hold pricing firm? Renewal Option 6				5% Increase	
Will vendor hold pricing firm? Renewal Option 7				5% Increase	
Will vendor hold pricing firm? Renewal Option 8				5% Increase	

Recommended vendor:

Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co., Inc.
 194 Hurricane Shoals Road
 Lawrenceville, GA 30045
 P: 770-822-9664
paul.root@cspipe.com